CUSTOMIZED FORM PTO-1619A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
01-16 REC( 1.9.01	-2001 IEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea  Submission Type  X New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID  Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party(ies)  1. AGFA-GEVAERT (aka AGFA-GEVAERT NV a Naamloze Vennootschap)	#: Conveyance Type  X Assignment License Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other  Execution Date - Month/Day/Year	
Receiving Party(ies)  1. Name: XEIKON NV Address: Vredebaan 72, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium		
Correspondent Name and Address Name: Marvin Petry LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached co		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)  08/994,092  08/990,622  08/990,655  09/041,405	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)  Patent Number(s)	
Number of Properties  Fee Amount Fee An Payment is Enclosed (Any insufficiency in fee is authorized)	Enter the total number of properties involved 4  mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$160.00	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit are authorized, as indicated herein.  Name: Marvin Petry  Date: January 9, 2001		
2001 DNGUYEN 00000239 08994092 581 160.00 UP		

PATENT REEL: 011416 FRAME: 0004

## ASSIGNMENT

AGFA-GEVAERT, also known as AGFA-GEVAERT NV and AGFA-GEVAERT Naamloze Vennootschap, a Belgian company, having a place of business at Septestraat 27, B2640 Mortsel, Belgium, formerly of Septestraat 27, B2510 Mortsel, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as "AGFA"), owns the entire right, title and interest in certain patent rights and has agreed to transfer such patent assets, inclusive of patent assets identified below, to XEIKON NV, having a place of business at Vredebaan 72, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as "XEIKON").

Know All Men By These Presents that for and in considerations of good and valuable consideration AGFA has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does assign and transfer, to XEIKON all of AGFA's right title and interest in and to the following United States Patent Applications and Provisional Patent Applications:

AGFA REFERENCE	US FILING DATE	US APPLICATION NO.
PICOINKT	23 DECEMBER 1991	07/778974
PICOINKT	29 SEPTEMBER 1993	08/128245
DEMIXTON	6 DECEMBER 1994	08/347453
FILTON	26 FEBRUARY 1996	08/607201
DEMIXTON	5 APRIL 1996	08/628281
GLOSSTON	10 JUNE 1996	60/19536
GLOSSTON	7 APRIL 1997	08/834595
GLOSSTON	8 MARCH 2000	09/520994
WIDEPRIN	15 SEPTEMBER 1997	08/929065
PAPALIGN	15 DECEMBER 1997	08/990655
DUMPLEX	15 DECEMBER 1997	08/990622
FUGLOS	12 MARCH 1998	09/041405
DEPWIDE3	21 SEPTEMBER 1998	0//994092
CROMAWET	21 SEPTEMBER 1998	09/297000
DRYFIXTON	23 OCTOBER 1998	09/177504
SIPOLTON	29 DECEMBER 1998	09/221857
CERATON	16 FEBRUARY 1999	09/249812
BLOKTON	13 MAY 1999	09/310934
PATATTON	22 JUNE 1999	09/337736
WITTON	2 JULY 1999	09/345777
HYBRICAR	12 NOVEMBER 1999	09/444496
VLAKTON	26 OCTOBER 1999	- 60/161554
WDFROL	2 MARCH 1999	60/122358
WDFROL	15 DECEMBER 1999	09/461368

all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and patents issuing thereon, all reexaminations, reissues and extensions of any such patents, the inventions covered thereby, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said United States patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Such patents, patent applications and inventions and the right therein and thereto shall be held and enjoyed by XEIKON for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the end of the terms for which such patents are granted, as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by AGFA if this Assignment and transfer had not been made.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 011416 FRAME: 0005

P. Theunis

Manager Corporate Intellectual Property

C. Van de Sande

Managing Director

R & D Materials

For and on behalf of XEIKON NV

J. VAN DAECE

**RECORDED: 01/09/2001** 

SENIOR VICE-PRES. R&D

XEILLOW XIV

<u>Page 2 of 2</u>

PATENT

REEL: 011416 FRAME: 0006